PIN 1
BASE
(INPUT)
PIN 3
COLLECTOR
(OUTPUT)
PIN 2
EMITTER

minimum recommended footprint.
MUN2232LT1G
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
3000/Tape&Reel
10000/Tape&ReelMUN2211LT3G           SOT23
 We declare that the material of product
compliance with RoHS requirements.
MUN2240LT1G A8T 47 ∞
MUN2241LT1G A8U 100 ∞
MUN2238LT1G A8R 2.2 ∞
22
100
1
3
2
MUN2211LT1G           SOT23
• S- Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique
Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC-Q101 Qualified and
PPAP Capable.
V   (V)
-10~+12
IN
-10~+40
-10~+40
-10~+40
-6~+40
-6~+40
-6~+30
-10~+10
-10~+30
-5~+30
-8~+40
-6~+12
-10~+40
-10~+40
-6~+12
-6~+40
-6~+40
JXND ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Bias Resistor Transistor NPN Silicon
MUN2211LT1G Series
S-MUN2211LT1G Series
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance – Junction-to-Ambient (Note 1.) RθJA 508 °C/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg –55 to +150 °C
Maximum Temperature for Soldering Purposes,
Time in Solder Bath
TL 260
10
°C
Sec
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS   (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector-Base Cutoff Current (VCB = 50 V, IE = 0) ICBO – – 100 nAdc
Collector-Emitter Cutoff Current (VCE = 50 V, IB = 0) ICEO – – 500 nAdc
Emitter-Base Cutoff Current MUN2211LT1G
(VEB = 6.0 V, IC = 0) MUN2212LT1G
MUN2213LT1G
MUN2214LT1G
MUN2215LT1G
MUN2216LT1G